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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  1186

ANSWERED ON  26.07.2017

Cases of human rights violations

1186 Shri Derek O Brien

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) the State-wise details of the number of cases of human rights violations registered with NHRC in the last three years; and


(b) whether it is a fact that of the 1292 cases recommended by NHRC for compensation from 2013 to 2016, more than 45 per cent are still pending, if so, reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) A statement indicating State-wise details of the number of cases of alleged violation of human rights registered by the National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) during the last three years
(2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17) is at Annexure-I.


(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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